504835949 03/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DON TALBOT	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JESSE BRAZILL	
Street Address:	2481 HIGHLAND VIEW DRIVE	
City:	EAST WENATCHEE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8789307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)636-8389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-202-7969

Email: jlthaugen@seattlepatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES HAUGEN

Address Line 1: 4020 148TH AVE NE, STE. D

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013.0040.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HAUGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/James Haugen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504835949 REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0343

I, Don Talbot, of Wenatchee, WA (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Jesse Brazill (ASSIGNEE), of East Wenatchee, WA, his successors assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled: <u>Fishing</u>.

<u>Device With Relocateable Wings</u>, issued as Patent Number 8,789,307 by the USPTO, invented by Jesse Brazill and me.

I agree to cooperate with ASSIGNEE to allow ASSIGNEE to obtain any United States or foreign Letters Patent for which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, applies. Any patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisional applications, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patentwhen granted, shall be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me' us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or any foreign jurisdiction to issue any said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

CO-INVENTOR:

(Signed)

Don Talbot

Date:

2/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 03/24/2018